
Electric elastic feeder 
for (C)W500,W600,W2600 Series 

(C)W500,W600,W2600 Series ~~it:::i'.l~~ ~J ~m: 

Parts Catalog 

~ PEGASUS. 



■ i:. (J)J, - 'Y tJ -$l □ ?ii, 2005 $ 07 ,EJ ~~i:j:l(J) MD ~ li:'I 
(J)t/1Ji;xl'l~£~ ;j.:(J)~wfNlUJH., z1,' g; 9 . 

■ 6 ~ 35 w ii:til'l~£~tl*1,rn1Jti:1&a L-, ~Wtfl'l~£(!)5J'm 
~' ;(5],i;IJ'I , -'Y 1) A H i: tJ::-::,""[1,,g;9. g;t.:, $£51 
m~1i:i-!~tl. ""[\, '~*"5fi, I , -•:; 1) ;z. 1--(J) REF.NO. (~ 

~-~*°5) ~;'f- l., ""[\,' * 9 0 

■~*ii:(;l:$£*"51':;.,,T'Y? AH2~L,, $£*"5fnt 
-c:._ -f(J)~m - ~#FtJ::Etf~~,i: il l~t±lii'*t'· 

■$£~1ff!l5:t:z1, ,t.:tc < ~ti, l'l~£*"5~aJ:lff- L-z < tr.~ 
\, ' • fJ::S, i:. (J)J ,- 'Y tJ -$l □ ~i(J)82~1Jflij[;l:i;Ji~Ji: J: 1), 

~&tJ::<•~~tt~ctfiS~*9(J)~ SS~l~V 
77J<< tr.~\,'· 

~m'Ullll (Models inserted) 
Electric MD device 

MD440,441 (C)W562-05(S),07 
-----

MD640,641 (C)W562-05S 

MD440,441 W664-05 

MD642,643 W664-05 -----
MD520 W664-81 

MD1C W2664-05B 

MD2C W2664-05B 

INTRODUCTION 
■ This parts catalog covers the MD device which are 

manufactured in December, 2005. 

■ The components are shown on pages 6 - 35. The 

illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on 

right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are 

' assigned the same reference number. 

■ The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this 

book for quick reference. 

■ When placing an order for any part, please specify the 

part number. Note that the contents of this book are 

subject to change for improvement without prior notice. 

--------

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MD ~!EI (1) MD440,441 ,640,641 ,642,643 · ·· · · ·· · ··.. 6-7 

MD~~ (1) MD1C,2C··· ...... . ........................... .. 8-9 

MD ~!Ef (2) MD440,441,1C,2C,640,641,642,643 ··· 10-11 

MD ~lrr MD520 ··· ·· ··················· ··· ·· ············· ·· · 12-13 

ifi!JllillJ.=•;,, I- (1)MD440.441,1C,2C.520,640,641,642,643·· .. ·· 14-15 

ffl!Jitl!J.:z..=.•;., I- (2) MD440,441 ,640,641 ,642,643 ··· ··· 16-17 

lt!Jitl!J.:z..=.•;., I- (2) MD1C,2C ......... .................. ... 18-19 

=j---J'tJ •;., 9 MD640,641 ...... ...... .......... , .......... 20-21 

=j---J'tJ •;., 1 MD642,643 ············ ····················· 22-23 

'l!!i!:t# · 7 ,r Jl,/J i..,¥ :i l..,-9 MD640,641 ,642,643 · · · 24-25 

IJ-11,;2.9:;f, 1,-7.IJ/l ,GF lit MD440,441,1C.2C,640,641 ,642,643· · .... · · · 26-27 

1) - I I, k>1 :;,, f:' • W,E!:J$£ MD520 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 28-29 

W:,E!:J$£ (C)W562-05(S),07 ··················--·········· 30-31 

W,E!:J$£ W664-05 · · ·· · · · ·· · · ·· · ·· ... · .... · · .... .. ·· · ·· ·· · · · 32-33 

W:,E!:Jf!B£ W2664-05B · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · 34-35 

• 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
page 

MD DEVICE(1) MD440,441 ,640,641,642,643 ······ 6-7 

MD DEVICE(1 ) MD1C,2C ············ · ········· ······ ····· 8-9 

MD DEVICE(2) MD440.441, 1 C,2C,640,641,642,643 · · · · · · 10-11 

MD DEVICE MD520 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 12-13 

CONTROL UNIT(1) MD440,441, 1C,2C,520,640,641,642,643 · · · 14-15 

CONTROL UNIT(2) MD440,441 ,640,641,642,643 · · · 16-17 

CONTROL UNIT(2) MD1C,2C ······················ ·· ··· 18-19 

TAPE CUTTER MD640,641 ··············--·······--·· ··· 20-21 

TAPE CUTTER MD642,643 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 22-23 

SOLENOID VALVE FILTER REGULATOR MD640,641,642,643 · · · · · · 24-25 

REEL STANO,LACE GUIDE,GF DEVICEMD440,441,1C.2C,640,641,642,643 · · · · · · 26-27 

REEL STAND,SPECIFIC PARTS MD520 · ·· · ··· ·· · ·· 28-29 

SPECIFIC PARTS (C)W562-05(S),07 ··· ······ ··--····· 30-31 

SPECIFIC PARTS W664-05 · ······ · ·· ··· ·· · · ·· ·· .... · ···· 32-33 

SPECIFIC PARTS W2664-05B · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 34-35 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• 

~~*ffi.PXtf~~--~ 
Component parts list for MD440,441, 1 C,2C 

~fll}g~ iMm ~ '1// ~-Type Applicable Features MD~!( 
MD DEVICE 

(C)W562-05(S) 
(C)W562-07 

MD440 fflfa.itMD~III 351202-9PO 

WS64-05 ffl¥fifmffitJIJ 
Electric MD device 

Standard type 

MD1C W2664-05B 6S100909100 

(C)W562-05(S) 
(C)W562-07 

lt~itMDiill MD441 351202-9PO iitlttffi!Jf!ij) 
VV664-05 Electric MD device 

High perfonnance 
type 

MD2C W2664-05B 6S100909100 

ilffl~'1// irutJJ {- (ffl.) 7-b.:/JJ~- (~) 7-•J- (ffl.) 
PULLEY ASSY. FRONT COVER ARM COVER 

ASSY. (LEFT) 

250034BPDO 250016GTDO 
(C)W562-05(S) 351204-910 

(C)V\1562-05($) W562-05(S),07 
(C)W562-07 250032FPDO 250016GYDO 

(C)V\1562-07 CW562-05(S).07 
250177RPDO 

/FT240 
WS64-05 351245-910 250151CTDO 

250177SPDO 
/FT240A 

W2664-05B 6J002100000 - -

ffiJ/ilEU~ 
COMPONENT PARTS 

ltlJll.J.='JI-- (ffl) 'li51~•:J?.A 1!51:J- f-:' IIDti~li:lB (ffl) {!::.,-tt--t! ':I 1--
1J-Jl,A1Z:., r (ffl) L...-A~PfF (ffl.) 

CONTROL UNIT POWER BOX POV'ER SOURCE ROTATION SENSOR SET REEL STAND LACE GUIDE 
ASSY. CORD DETECTORASSY. ASSY. ASSY. 

742257A910(100V) 716030-910 

351903-9U1 760287A9U1 7 42257-910(200V) -742257B910{220V) 
742257C910(240V) 

7F200209100 

306469A9SO 351239-910 
742257A910{100V) 

760287-9U1 7 42257-910(200V) 
742257B910(220V) 351381-910 
7 42257C910(240V) 

351904-9U1 760287F9UO -
( 3-□ •.:l/{fPHt) -(For Europe) ( 3-□ •:ntrti.M) 7F000309100 

(For Europe) 

wmau~ 
SPECIFIC PARTS 

affi tJJ~- 7on-n-i:-
AUXILIARY PLATE COVER FINGER GUARD 

2530290 
(C)W562-05,07 - -

3517580 
(C)W562-05S 

- - 2530290 

6G010209POO 260030APDO 2530290 

q1;15-i:- (ffl) 
THREAD TAKE-UP 

GUARD 

351217-910 

351217-910 

-

1.1:~'l 
SCREW 

007018AOx2 

007018AOx2 

-

e:::fb.#tfa~H!Ui::,~, :.t:1'1/ 3::., c. L -r G F 1 2 0 
C7·-:1'm 1Jl:l:l'1/~HI) 1biPJ£"to G F~til~-f# 
~tR L, t.::tl~'~' ftq:iO) IJ -, t, A 1Z / t:' (ffl) 
(306469A9S) ,~Mi~ *"to 

• The GF120 (tape feeder) is available as an option. 
If you select both the MD and GF devices, the reel 
stand assembly (306469A9S) on the table is not 
included. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~~*lPX$~-Jl~ 
Component parts list for M D520 

fflP.!W~ 
COMPONENT PARTS 

~Him~ ilffl~ 1// ffifl: 
Type Applicable Features MD~1El. 

lttJIP.J.=•y~ (ffl) fltiffi;f- ':I ? 7,. 
mii::i-i-:- @l6~WH (ffl) -t?'.:1-tt--t? ':I t-

1J-11,7.11::,, r cw 
MD DEVICE 

CONTROL UNIT 
POWER BOX 

POWER SOURCE ROTATION 
SENSOR SET 

REELSTAND 
ASSY. CORD DETECTORASSY. ASSY. 

ltSte:tt MD itti 742257A910(100V) 

MD520 W:>00-81 "f{,_Ht 351974-9PY0 351903-9U1 760287A9U1 7 42257-910(200V) 716030-910 -7 422578910(220V) 
742257C910(240V) 

• wmw~ 
SPECIFIC PARTS 

ilffl~y)I 
1'- •J - (ffl) 
PULLEY ASSY. 

WS00-61 351245-910 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• 

~~*fflPX$~-J[~ 
Component parts list for MD640,641,642,643 

fflh'GfflJifa 
COMPONENT PARTS 

itlfl~:it if/gffl ~ 'Y/ ~· 1J-J'1A9'.:lt:' ipD:H(® 
Type Applicable Features 

MD~ttl lfl!Jll.J.=-J ~ (ffl) 11!1{~ '.!I ? A ltit:::J- ~- -tz:::,,-tj--{?•.:, t- (ffl) lrA~PifF (ffl) 7--Jtn1l (ffl) 11am (ID 7-<M'1.f1H (il CONTROL UNIT PO\IIER LACE GUIDE TAPE CUTTER SOLENOID VALVE MD DEVICE ASSY. POWER BOX SOURCE CORD SENSOR SET REEL STAND ASSY. ASSY. f.SSY. IEAYC<RIASSY. 
ASSY. Fll.TER l&U~ASSY. 

MD640 (C)W562-05S 'IISititMDlitt! 
742257A910(100V) 350108-9PYO 561011-910 

fflMUJII 
=r-7"/J•:,1lffifll 351903-9U1 760287A9U1 7 42257-910(200V) 
Eledric MD device r, 422578910(220V) 

MD642 W864-05 
Standard type rT42257C910(240VJ 350632-9PYO 561041-910 With tape cutter 

351202-9PO 351381-910 306469A9S0 351239-910 742532-910 
742257A910(100V) 350108-SPY0 5220070 

MD641 (C)W562-05S laUMDli!l 760287-9U1 7 42257-910(200V) 35010889PY0 561011-910 
ii6SBJWl r, 422578910(220V) ( 3-Cl•Y/tlolit) 

=r-7"JJ •:, 1i me rT42257C910(240VJ 
... 

(For Europe) 
351904-9U1 760287F9UO 

Eledric MD device ( 3-□ •:JJ((PJl:t) High perfonnance type -
MD643 W664-05 With tape cutter (For Europe) ( 3-□ •;,l~IP.M) 350632-9PYO 561041-910 

!For Eurooe) 

WfflffB.i 
SPECIFIC PARTS 

iMffl~y)' Mi.JI~- (ffl) r-b:IJ1t- (1.c) ~• 1J tJ- i-:- um l!Jjffi:::f b. 1'-•J- (ffl) 7-r::.ttJ-tJ-i: 11:.:i-Y I"\•:, rt.JI(- (ti) lJl-t.JJ~- ~l.A& 75'r•.:,t-
PULLEY ASSY. FRONTCOVER ARM COVER FINGER GUARD 

THREAD TAKE-UP 
ASSY. (LEFT) GUARD 

250016GTDO 
(C)W562-05S W562-05S 

351204-910 250034BPDO 3517580 
250016GYDO 
CW562-05S 351217-910 

250177RPDO 
/FT240 

W664-05 351245-910 250151CTDO 2530290 
250177SPDO 

/FT240A 

• :::r b.~~t11,rJc1:, ;t:f y :1 ::,, c 1.:r G F 1 2 o < 7-:f':3 •J w y~fll > ~J.PJ 9;9 o 
G F~tw~i#itifflRLt.::fl-8-Jcl:, ~q:iO) 1J-JliA9:::,, ~- (if) (306469A9S0) ,;t:~~9:9o 

•~m111~11:~-1f-"O)eJM.tJ:m~~~c9..f>~-B-... q:ii'ft:::J- t:' c142243.910> ~~1J~fflttL -r 
( JC<!\.'oo 

•t.1 '.!I 11-0)=J:!Jibflf'l=c L Z9f.$A-1''.!IT~~~c9..f>.tJJftic1:, ffi°A-1' '.!IT (352196-910) ~~IJO!i 
L Z( ft<!\.'oo 

eW6 O oic:~\.'Z, R P~OU:, U T~McO)i#itJcl:Z"~D:-ttfuo 

SCREW BED COVER (LEFT) BED COVER SLIDE PLATE BRACKET RUBBER 
CUSHION 

250052LPDO - - - -

007018AO x2 

- 250162APDO 350340-910 25016800 210025AO 

• The GF120 (tape feeder) is available as an option. 
If you select both the MD and GF devices, the reel stand assembly (306469A9S) on the table is not 
included. 

e If an automatic stop signal to the stop positioning motor is required, a connection cord (742243-910) 
should be provided. 

e 1tyou need an external switch for operating the cutter manually, a finger switch (352196-910) should 
be provided. 

• On the wsoo Series, the MD device cannot be used together with the RP device or the UT device. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MD440,441 
MDS40,641,642,643 (~fs,10) 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MD~lfi{1) MD DEVICE(1) 
MD440,441,640,641,642,643 MD440,441,640,641,642,643 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~:%'1F DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 351202-9P0 MD;ffiml MD DEVICE 
2 351209-9P0 -:15'T-:1I--CHI) BRACKET 
3 3063640 -:1•:t':/1 BUSHING 2 
4 351214-910 -:15'T-:1 I-- (ffl) BRACKET 
5 0071600 ~i-i*'l /M6 SCREW 

6 2048880 mu~* SPRING WASHER 2 
7 0048060 "ft.f#Jj-•:, 1-- /M6 NUT 
8 3512150 A 1-- •:,1,:,- STOPPER 
9 0070180 lfI*'l /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
10 3512160 til~* FLAT SPRING 

11 0070180 .IJZ* 'l /M4 X 6 SCREW 
12 3512120 -:15'T·:t 1-- BRACKET 1 
13 0040260 "ft.f#J?x~JI,, I-- /M6 X 12 BOLT 2 
14 0045180 "ft.f#J?x~JI,, 1-- /M6 X 10 BOLT 2 
15 0071960 .IJZ* 'l /M4 X 4 SCREW 

16 256073-910 □-5- (ffl) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
17 0045350 11:* 9 /M3 X 4 SCREW 4 
18 2560750 □-7- ROLLER 1 
19 2560770 ~ SHAFT 1 
20 2560470 -:15'T•:t 1-- BRACKET 2 

21 0045140 11:*9 /MS X 5 SCREW 4 
22 3511870 IPlb SHAFT 1 
23 2024330 Im~ WASHER 2 
24 2560240 vi~- LEVER 1 
25 0070100 .IJZ*9 /M3 X 6 SCREW 2 

26 3511880 (..,,/~- LEVER 
27 0070100 .IJZ*9 /M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
28 3511910 £@Jim~ ADJUSTING BAR 1 
29 3511900 -:15'T•:, 1-- BRACKET 
30 3511890 P:l&IJ~* SPRING 

31 2016290 11:)(fa RING 
32 2079240 m~ WASHER 
33 2105320 ':Ix~ THUMB NUT 
34 0052920 !.I:* 9 /C3 X 2.7 SCREW 2 
35 2105330 l±fiJ~* SPRING 

36 3511920 -:15'T·:t 1-- BRACKET 
37 0070100 .IJZ*'l /M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
38 3511930 flll SHAFT 2 
39 0045540 11:*9 /M3 X 3 SCREW 2 
40 3512260 -:15'T•:t 1-- BRACKET 

41 0070100 lfI*9 /M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
42 3511940 v-A-~ LACE GUIDE 2 
43 0045540 11:* 'l /M3 X 3 SCREW 2 
44 3511950 v-A~~ LACE GUIDE 1 
45 3511970 -:15'T·:t 1-- BRACKET 2 

46 0045540 11:* 1/ /M3 X 3 SCREW 2 
47 3511980 - SHAFT 1 
48 0045540 11:* 'l /M3 X 3 SCREW 2 
49 0045270 TJIJ?x~JI,, 1-- /M4 x 8 BOLT 
50 3511991 -:15'T-:I 1-- BRACKET 

51 3066330 llll/{* SPRING WASHER 2 
52 2087430 m~ WASHER 2 
53 0072880 ~1-1*9 SCREW 
54 0045540 !.I:* 'l /M3 X 3 SCREW 
55 3512000 A 1-- •:,J'f.- STOPPER 

56 0070100 lfI* 'l /M3 X 6 SCREW 
57 3035500 s~ WASHER 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MD.11(1) MD DEVICE(1) 
MD1C,2C MD1C,2C 

REF.NO. PART NO. $.§li:&ilf\ DESCRIPTION QT. 

6S100909100 MD~ff!I MD DEVICE 
2 351209-9PO 757-:! t- ( ffl) BRACKET 1 
3 3063640 /':/ 5/ :::J. BUSHING 2 
4 6A022900000 757·:/t- BRACKET 
5 0071600 fflf-1*9 /M6 SCREW 

6 2048880 .IID.H* SPRING WASHER 2 
7 6A023009100 757·:/ t- ( ffl) BRACKET 
8 00703400 JiZ,J,*9 /MS X 10 SCREW 2 
9 00451100 f-'11_1,X;J{JL, t- /M6 X 25 BOLT 
10 1 H001700000 ;(.""-~- SPACER 

11 0045150 f-'11_1,X;j{JL, t- /M6 X 14 BOLT 
12 0048060 ~1',ij--:1 t- /M6 NUT 
13 3512150 At- ':/I'\- STOPPER 
14 0070180 liZ*Y /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
15 3512160 fiJ(* FLAT SPRING 

16 0070180 liZ*9/M4 X 6 SCREW 
17 0071960 liZ*9 /M4 X 4 SCREW 
18 256073-910 CJ-5- (ffl) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1 
19 0045350 l.l::.*9/M3 X4 SCREW 4 
20 2560750 CJ-5- ROLLER 

21 2560770 - SHAFT 
22 2560470 /77':/ t- BRACKET 2 
23 0045140 l.l::.*9/MS X 5 SCREW 4 
24 3511870 - SHAFT 1 
25 2024330 .rm~ WASHER 2 

26 2560240 [...,J(- LEVER 
27 0070100 liZ* Y /M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
28 3511880 [...,/(- LEVER 
29 0070100 liZ*9/M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
30 3511910 Ae• ADJUSTING BAR 

31 3511900 /77':/ t- BRACKET 
32 3511890 P3ifV(* SPRING 
33 2016290 l.l::..:,Cfa RING 
34 2079240 .rm~ WASHER 
35 2105320 -~~~ THUMB NUT 

36 0052920 l.l::.*9 /C3 x 2.7 SCREW 2 
37 2105330 .EafflJ(* SPRING 1 
38 3511920 /77':/ t- BRACKET 1 
39 0070100 JIZ*y/M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
40 3511930 fdl SHAFT 2 

41 0045540 l.l::.*9/M3 X 3 SCREW 2 
42 3512260 757·:/ t- BRACKET 1 
43 0070100 JIZ*y /M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
44 3511940 [...,-;(.•p;] LACE GUIDE 2 
45 0045540 l.l::.*9/M3 X 3 SCREW 2 

46 3511950 [...,-;(.,ljgp;] LACE GUIDE 1 
47 3511970 /77':/ t- BRACKET 2 
48 0045540 l.l::.*9/M3 X 3 SCREW 2 
49 3511980 fl!! SHAFT 1 
50 0045540 l.l::.*9/M3 X 3 SCREW 2 

51 0045270 f-~,X;J{JL, t- /M4 X 8 BOLT 
52 3511991 757•:/ t- BRACKET 
53 3066330 .IID.I'-* SPRING WASHER 2 
54 2087430 l!i~ WASHER 2 
55 0072880 fflM*9 SCREW 

56 0045540 l.l::.*Y IM3 X 3 SCREW 
57 3512000 At- ':/I'\- STOPPER 
58 0070100 liZ* 1/ /M3 X 6 SCREW 
59 3035500 l!i~ WASHER 
60 6A023200000 757•:/ I- BRACKET 

61 007020AO +*~-j-A{1J,*9 /M4X10 SCREW 2 
62 6A023300000 757':/ t- BRACKET 
63 0070660 fflf.j*y SCREW 
64 2103070 )Slfi.111~ WASHER 
65 2502570 r..f-JJ- r EYE GUARD 

66 0070090 JiZ,J,*y M3XS SCREW 2 
67 2028750 l!i~ WASHER 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MD1C,2C 

PMJi~ ,c::ffllA 
Packed in accessory 

MD440,441, 1 C,2C 
MD640,641,642,643 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MD~il{2) MD DEVICE(2) 
MD440,441, 1 C,2C,640,641,642,643 MD440,441, 1 C,2C,640,641,642,643 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~flji DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 351202-9P0 MD~ml MD DEVICE 

2 6S100909100 MD~ffll MD DEVICE 

3 3511800 flll SHAFT 

4 3511810 -,/-1)- PULLEY 

5 0045370 11:* 'l /M4 X 5 SCREW 2 

6 2405070 -$t ,( ~ )''1'-"'\Jl11-- TIMING BELT 

7 805009-910 l~Jl!A~--$t (ffl) PULSE MOTOR ASSEMBLY 

8 007019A0 l¥*'l /M4 X 8 SCREW 4 

9 007018A0 l¥*'l /M4 X 6 SCREW 
10 7480060 ;-,< □ )''1'1J •J-,/ NYLON GRIP 

11 007018A0 ljl.*1/ /M4 X 6 SCREW 
12 3512030 /77"'J 1-- BRACKET 1 

13 0045000 1'1lJ~;J{Jl, 1-- /MS X 10 BOLT 2 

14 2045850 ~~ WASHER 2 

15 351183-910 -,/- IJ - ( ffl ) PULLEY ASSEMBLY 

16 0045370 11:* 'l /M4 X 5 SCREW 2 

17 3512110 tJJ{- COVER 

18 0070170 ljl..:?-'l /M4 X 5 SCREW 2 

19 351221-910 1,.,-A*~ ( ~ ) LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1 

20 0070190 ljl..:?-'l /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

21 3034480 ~~ W\SHER 2 

22 256097-910 v-A*~ (ffl) LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1 

23 2560940 1,.,-A*~ LACE GUIDE 

24 2560310 @:i.J .:?-'l /M4 SCREW 1 

25 2045850 ~~ WASHER 2 

26 007019A0 ljl..:?-:Y /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

27 3512380 7--,/~~ TAPE GUIDE 4 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



9q 
----

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MD&ll MD DEVICE 
MD520 MD520 

REF.NO. PART NO. $8M;~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 351974-9PY0 MD~tn MD DEVICE 
2 3519600 "'f5'T•:1 I- BRACKET 1 
3 0045180 f-JfJ7\;J(Jl, I- /M6 X 10 BOLT 2 
4 805009-910 I {JI, A ~-9 (ffl) PULSE MOTOR ASSEMBLY 
5 0045240 AA7\;J{Jl, I- /M4 x 10 BOLT 4 

6 0070180 lJ!;;t;.'l /M4 X 6 SCREW 
7 3522010 tJJt- COVER . 1 

8 0070180 l}!;;,. 'l /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
9 3519730 fill SHAFT 
10 3521990 tJ•:1-f•J :;.,~ COUPLING 

11 240201-920 jJ7- COLLAR 1 
12 0071100 f-'11J7\;J(JI, I- /M4 X 9 BOLT 1 
13 2403120 Bi~ WASHER 2 
14 258173-910 A I- ':I Jt- (ffl) STOPPER ASSEMBLY 1 
15 0070200 llZ;;..'l /M4 X 10 SCREW 2 

16 350242-9P0 ::fb.~•J (ffl) ELASTIC FEEDER 
17 350243-PD0 /77':I I- BRACKET 
18 0045000 t-'11J7\;J{JI, I- /MS X 10 BOLT 2 
19 207773A9P0 /77':I I- BRACKET 
20 0045000 1'fl17\;J{JI, I- /MS X 10 BOLT 2 

21 306369A0 □-7- (:;k) ffl METERING ROLLER (LARGE)ASSEMBLY 
22 0045350 11:.;;..'l /M3 X 4 SCREW 4 
23 306372A0 □-5- (,j\) METERING ROLLER (SMALL) 1 
24 3063730 fill SHAFT 
25 2077760 fib SHAFT 

26 2560470 /77':I I- BRACKET 2 
27 0045140 11:.;l;.'l /MS XS SCREW 4 
28 2024330 Bi~ WASHER 2 
29 207779A0 ::fb.~P-.1 ELASTIC GUIDE 2 
30 0045540 11:.;;..'l /M3 X 3 SCREW 2 

31 306380A0 Ldt- LEVER 
32 0045140 11:.*'l /MS XS SCREW 1 

33 2077800 ~jt:'.':;., PIN 1 
34 0045350 ll:.*'l /M3 X 4 SCREW 2 
35 207777A0 i1ili*'l ADJUSTING SCREW 

36 210328A0 ~151"':I I- ADJUSTING SCREW NUT 
37 3063760 u,t:t- SPRING 

38 2077780 fib POST 
39 2005550 J.l:.)C~ RING 

40 20m5-PD0 jJJt- COVER 

41 0070080 llZ*'l lM3 X 4 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MD440, 1C,520,640,642 r.j'\ 
3-C-:,/tri>Jf±U( \_.!) 
Outside Europe 

MD441,2C,641,643 @ 

MD440,441, 1 C,2C 
MD520 
MD640,641,642,643 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ffitJIP.:i= 'Y t- (1} CONTROL UNIT(1} 
MD440,441, 1 C,2C,520,640,641,642,643 MD440,441, 1 C,2C,520,640,641,642,643 
REF.NO. PART NO. $.?.:i~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 351903-9U1 $1Jil.:::I.=o/ 1-- (ffl} CONTROL UNIT 
2 351904-9U1 ffi!Jil.:::I.= •:,, 1-- (ffl) CONTROL UNIT 
3 760288E9U0 fAH'l=i.F-•:,,?A CONTROL BOX 
4 76028809U0 jlfl:;f- •:,, ? A CONTROL BOX 
5 351333-9S0 -:15Jr•:,, 1-- (ffl) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 

6 351334-SA0 -:15Jr•:,, 1-- BRACKET 1 
7 0041010 J.1:;f;.'l /M3 X 12 SCREW 3 
8 2045860 J{;f;.Jm~ SPRING WASHER 3 
9 0045070 RifJRif-Jv 1-- /MS x 30 BOLT 
10 0048090 t-~-J-•:,, 1--/MB NUT 

11 351335-SA0 -:15Jr•:,, 1-- BRACKET 
12 0045070 R~Rif-Jv 1-- /MS x 30 BOLT 
13 0048090 R~-J-•:,, t,. /MS NUT 
14 350700-SA0 -:15Jr•:,, 1-- BRACKET 1 
15 0049050 **'l /4.5 SCREW 4 

16 742491-910 cpfl::i-i-:· RELAY CORD 
17 742485A910 cp@::i-i-:· RELAY CORD 
18 742486-910 cpfl::J- i,:· RELAY CORD 
19 7080050 I::: -If A 1' •:,, -r (ffl} KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY (MOMENTARY) 
20 303018A0 l:::-tfA1' •:,, -rl&t-Jf& KNEE SWITCH PLATE 

21 0030010 .Dll* 'l /CS X 6.3 SCREW 2 
22 0051170 lfl* 'l /CS X 8.5 SCREW 2 
23 1371420 Jm~ WASHER 2 
24 3030100 -:15Jr•:,, 1-- (ffl} BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1 
25 0001970 -:15Jr•:,, 1-- BRACKET 

26 0043000 T~ ;f;. 'l /MS X 50 SCREW 2 
27 0048050 r~ -J- •:,, 1-- /MS NUT 2 
28 2045850 Jm~ WASHER 2 
29 0049100 .1:L*;f;.'l/5.1 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MD440,520 

~~ 
~ 
~ 

MD440,441 

MD520 S43 
MD640,641,642, 

MD64o-e43 A 

O ll-hltl ll:.ffl-!!t~i,\&~ 1" g~7omatic stop signal. 1:1 ~red . case of making an Requ1 an 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ffilJf!J:i.= o/ ~ (2) CONTROL UNIT(2) 
MD440,441,640,641,642,643 MD440,441,640,641,642,643 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~::Bflli DESCRIPTION QT. 

760287A9U1 fftjjjt;J{•:,-? A POWER BOX 
2 760287-9U1 1ltj};J{ •:,- ? A POWER BOX 
3 760287F9U0 flt-Ji;J{ •:,- ? A POWER BOX 
4 7480020 ~1ut:.1f· BAND 3 
5 7480150 d1t)lt,:· BAND 2 

6 7480450 'T-:1Jt,A t- •:11~- CABLE STOPPER 4 
7 7710040 l:::.1-;( (3 A) FUSE (3A) 1 
8 0049050 **'l /4.5 SCREW 4 
9 9A30680 !fi'4t5Ut5"'-Jt, ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL 
10 742257A910 tlil::J- f' (AClOOV) POWER SOURCE CORD 

11 742257-910 'll!iiJ ::J - f' (AC200V) POWER SOURCE CORD 
12 742257B910 'll!iiJ::J- f' (AC220V) POWER SOURCE CORD 
13 742257C910 'll!jl::J - f' (AC240V) POWER SOURCE CORD 
14 716030-910 @lti~t:HB (ffl) ROTATION DETECTOR 
15 716029-910 @lti~t:HH ROTATION DETECTOR 

16 0071430 lJZ*'l /M4 x 5.5 SCREW 
17 007019A0 lll* 'l /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
18 7480050 -j-,{ □ :,.t-7'1) ':I/ NYLON GRIP 2 
19 007019A0 lll* 'l /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
20 351381-910 -t!:,.t-tt-t!·:t t- SENSOR SET 

21 712013-910 ~~-t:!)1-lj' CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1 
22 0040200 lJZ* 1/ /M2.5 X 12 SCREW 2 
23 2580810 :15'T•:t t- BRACKET 1 
24 0045270 7'tf:J~;j{Jt, .t- /M4 X 8 BOLT 2 
25 7480050 -j-,{ □ :,.,-7'•) ':I "'j' NYLON GRIP 2 

26 007019A0 lll* 'l /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
27 7480020 .,~:,.,i,:- BAND 4 
28 716030-910 @lfi~t:HH (ii.) ROTATION DETECTOR 1 
29 716029-910 @16~t:HH ROTATION DETECTOR 
30 0071430 lll* 1/ /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 

31 007019A0 ljl* 1/ /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
32 7480050 -j-,{ □ / -7' 1) ':I / NYLON GRIP 2 
33 007019A0 lll* 'l /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
34 742532-910 ci=im:::i- r cm> RELAY CORD ASSEMBLY 
35 742529-910 ci=im:::i-t-:· RELAY CORD 

36 7480020 ~IU{:,.tf' BAND 4 
37 742243-910 cl=i@::J-f' RELAY CORD 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MD1C,2C 

MD1C 

MD2C 

MD2C ® 
3 _ 0 ,:,/(riiJtttl 220V 
For Europe 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



fttJIPi= ,~ ~ (2) CONTROL UNIT(2) 
MD1C,2C MD1C,2C 

REF.NO. PART NO. ~~~;ftji DESCRIPTION QT. 

760287A9U1 flt5JJ;f- •:; ? A POWER BOX 
2 760287-9U1 ffl51;f- •:; ? A POWER BOX 
3 760287F9U0 1!51;f-•:;? A POWER BOX 1 
4 7480020 s1UQ1t::,, f.:" BAND 3 
5 7480150 ~,t::,,tt BAND 2 

6 7480450 7-1'JvA I-- •:11{- CABLE STOPPER 4 
7 7710040 l::..:z.-X(3A) FUSE (3A) 
8 0049050 **1/ /4.5 SCREW 4 
9 9A30680 5flt5U.t5~Jv ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL 1 
10 742257A910 fltl(:J - t:' (ACl OOV) POWER SOURCE CORD 

11 742257-910 1ltl(:J- t:' (AC200V) POWER SOURCE CORD 
12 7422578910 1ltl(:J- tt (AC220V) POWER SOURCE CORD 
13 742257C910 1ll5Jl:::J- tt (AC240V) POWER SOURCE CORD 
14 7F200209100 @l!fi~ti:IH (ffl) ROTATION DETECTOR 
15 7F200109100 @l!fi~ti:IH ROTATION DETECTOR 

16 0071430 ljZ;it Y /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 
17 007019A0 ljZ;it Y /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
18 7480050 7,( □ :::.,1J1J ':I/ NYLON GRIP 2 
19 007019A0 ljZ;it y /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
20 7F000309100 -t! :::.,-tt-t? ':I "' SENSOR SET 

21 712013-910 ~i~-t!'.;,'-tt CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1 
22 0040200 lfZ:=it Y /M2.5 X 12 SCREW 2 
23 6A024000000 /77"':/"' BRACKET 1 

24 0045270 f-"=i~if-Jv 1-- /M4 X 8 BOLT 2 
25 7480050 7,( □ :::.,lj 1) ':I/ NYLON GRIP 2 

26 007019A0 ljZ;it Y /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

27 7480020 ~1{:::.,t:· BAND 4 

28 7F200209100 @l!fi~ti:IH (ffl) ROTATION DETECTOR 1 

29 7F200109100 l§lti~ti:IB ROTATION DETECTOR 1 
30 0071430 lfZ:=it Y /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 

31 007019A0 lfZ;ity /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

32 7480050 -j-,( □ :::., If 1) ':I -;t NYLON GRIP 2 

33 007019A0 lfZ:=it Y /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MD640,641,642,643 
~SSA-f'Y-r~ 
Required in case ~-l: 9 ,t,iJj-g. using the exterral switch 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



:;:--713,y~ TAPE CUTTER 
MD640,641 MD640,641 

REF.NO. PART NO. w~~f1li DESCRIPTION QT. 

350108-9P0 ::;---J'·Jn-9-- (ffl) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
2 350108B9P0 7-7'-JJ•:1-ly.- (ffl) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
3 350074-PD0 -JJ•:1/j-71,,rb, CUTTER FRAME 
4 5130720 IJ'-1/1)';/~ AIR CYLINDER 1 
5 0071480 l'fz.:i1//MS SCREW 2 

6 6010710 fl-¥ JOINT 2 
7 3500750 -J-•:1?1v KNUCKLE 
8 3500760 I)';/? LINK 
9 3500770 lllfi~':/ PIN 1 
10 0045430 11:.:i 1/ /M4 X 4 SCREW 2 

11 '3500780 1) ':/? LINK 
12 350119-910 mi-J"~';/ PIN 
13 350080-PD0 l:~'Et UPPER KNIFE HOLDER 
14 0045380 11:.:i 1/ /M4 X 6 SCREW 
15 3060030 !l!dl SHAFT 

16 2041150 s~ WASHER 
17 3060040 U1{.:i SPRING 
18 3060050 flilii* 1/ SCREW 
19 0045430 11:.:i 1/ /M4 X 4 SCREW 
20 3500820 mi-J"~';/ PIN 

21 0045370 11:.:i 1/ /M4 X 5 SCREW 2 
22 3500810 J:~ (f$!1ib~) MOVABLE BLADE 1 
23 0070430 nn.:i 1/ /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
24 3500920 ~~'Et BRACKET 
25 0045160 f-'1f:i~;f-Jv t- /MS X 20 BOLT 2 

26 3500830 ~~ STATIONARY BLADE 
27 0070420 nn.:i 1/ /M3 X 8 SCREW 2 
28 0053240 fflM.:i1/ /C4 SCREW 
29 3500840 J:~-/J/{- SAFETY COVER 
30 350084A0 J:~-/J/{- SAFETY COVER 

31 007019A0 :!JZ.:i 1/ /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
32 2401040 Bl!:& WASHER 2 
33 0045010 f-Jij~;f-Jl, t- /MS X 14 BOLT 2 
34 716016-910 ma~wn POSITION DETECTOR 
35 2120150 □-5- ROLLER 

36 007021A0 :!JZ.:i 1/ /M4 X 12 SCREW 
37 9A30460 ~m1/-Jv CAUTION LABEL 
38 352196-910 m A 1' •:1-:r ( ffl ) FINGER SVVITCH ASSEMBLY 
39 3035110 -F!libA 1' •:; -r PUSH SVVITCH 
40 7420670 i:pfl::J- ~ RELAY CORD 

41 3080170 /77':J t- BRACKET 1 
42 0030010 nn.:i 1/ /CS X 63 SCREW 2 
43 0070170 :!JZ.:i 1/ /M4 X S SCREW 2 
44 3521970 /77':J t- BRACKET 1 
45 0070430 nn.:i 1/ /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

46 7480030 -J-1' □ ':/~•) •:;7' NYLON GRIP 2 
47 0029050 :!JZ.:i 1/ /CS X 45 SCREW 2 
48 7480020 .,{';/ ~- BAND 3 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MD642,643 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



7-7'-JJ,y~ TAPE CUTTER 
MD642,643 MD642,643 
REF.NO. PART NO. ffl35li16ftJi DESCRIPTION QT. 

350632-SP0 7-"f·Jn9,- (ffl) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
2 350074APD0 :f.1 '.Y 9- -7l..--k CUTTER FRAME 
3 5130720 I.r-~•J -;,,~ AIR CYLINDER 1 
4 0071480 l¥*1//M5 SCREW 2 
5 6010710 ti-¥ JOINT 2 

6 3500750 t-•.:.,?Jv KNUCKLE 
7 3500760 1))1? LINK 
8 3500770 l¥fi~)I PIN 1 
9 0045430 11:* 1/ /M4 X 4 SCREW 2 
10 3500780 ')'/? LINK 

11 350119-910 fflfit~)I PIN 
12 350080-PD0 _tj:Jtt UPPER KNIFE HOLDER 
13 0045380 ii:* 1/ /M4 X 6 SCREW 
14 3060030 fill SHAFT 
15 2041150 Im~ WASHER 

16 3060040 01(* SPRING 
17 3060050 flllii*1/ SCREW 
18 0045430 11:* 1/ /M4 X 4 SCREW 
19 3500820 ffl1.J~)I PIN 
20 0045370 ii:* 1/ /M4 X 5 SCREW 2 

21 3500810 _tj:J (31iJJj:j) MOVABLE BLADE 1 
22 0070430 JIIl*1//M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
23 350061A0 "'F j:J (flft 11:j:j) STATIONARY BLADE 1 
24 0051890 l¥*1/ /C7 X 21 SCREW 2 
25 3070030 .111~ WASHER 

26 0053240 ffli-1*1/ /(4 SCREW 
27 3503000 'tt~:f.11(- SAFETY COVER 
28 007019A0 l¥*1/ /M4 X 8 SCREW 4 
29 2401040 Im~ WASHER 4 
30 3060220 ffi.i;lg <*> CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE) 

31 0050770 l¥*1//(1 X 3 SCREW 2 
32 3060230 ffi.i;lg (,j\) CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL) 
33 0029210 l¥*1//(3 X 4 SCREW 
34 350299B910 -:1 =j 'r '.Y 1-- (ffl} BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1 

35 0070460 IID.*1/ /MS X 12 SCREW 4 

36 351385-910 'tt~:f.11(- SAFETY COVER 
37 007019A0 l¥*1/ /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

38 3034480 Im~ WASHER 2 
39 3502970 -:15'r'.Y 1-- BRACKET 
40 0071820 ffl*1/ /M6 SCREW 

41 2048880 IlDJ{* SPRING WASHER 2 
42 0048180 f-~j-•_y I--/M6 NUT 
43 3504250 ?=j)l"j'(..,J{- CLAMP LEVER 
44 2040230 Im~ WASHER 
45 3503010 'J:t,j-•_y 1-- NUT 

46 2500280 Al--'.YJ~- STOPPER 
47 007017A0 l¥*1/ /M4 X 5 SCREW 2 

48 0045100 f-Jij~;j{JL, 1-- /M6 X 16 BOLT 2 

49 3033350 .111~ WASHER 2 

50 716016-910 intn~l±IB POSITION DETECTOR 

51 2120150 Cl-5- ROLLER 

52 007021A0 l¥*1/ /M4 X 12 SCREW 

53 9A30690 5U.t5-"'Jv CAUTION LABEL 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



,,,.....----------M-0~64=0,641,642,643 ,,,.,.-----------
MD640,641 MD642,643 

MD640-643 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



tllil1f • 7,< Iii~ L,~ .1 L,-~ SOLENOID VALVE FILTER REGULATOR 
MD640,641,642,643 MD640,641,642,643 
REF.NO. PART NO. 8Mli~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

561011-910 mm# <ffl> SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 
2 561012-910 mm# SOLENOID VALVE 
3 0070150 ljZ* 'l /M3.5 X 14 SCREW 2 
4 3501090 /77':J t- BRACKET 1 
5 0045180 7'P!~if-Jv t- /M6 X 10 BOLT 2 

6 6000240 71-7 TUBE 2 
7 6000630 71-7 TUBE 1 
8 6010730 11:J: JOINT 3 
9 561041-910 mm# ( m ) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 
10 561012-910 mm# SOLENOID VALVE 

11 0071050 ljZ* 'l /M4 X 40 SCREW 2 
12 3506290 75'r'Y t- BRACKET 1 
13 0045180 t-'1:Q~if-Jv t- /M6 X 10 BOLT 2 
14 6000240 71-7 TUBE 2 
15 6000630 71-7 TUBE 

16 6010680 11:J: JOINT 3 
17 5220070 7 ;( Jv~ t.,~ 1 t.,-~ (ffl) FILTER REGULATORASSEMBLY 
18 5220320 7 ;( ,i,~ t.,~1 t.,-~ FILTER REGULATOR 
19 3005900 /77':J t- BRACKET 
20 6010530 M=J: JOINT 

21. 6010490 *-7.'l3 ,('.;/ t- CONNECTOR 
22 6080020 *-7.? 1) o// HOSE CLIP 1 
23 0049100 ~*'l SCREW 2 
24 0043040 1'P!*'l /M6 X 16 SCREW 2 
25 0048060 1'P!-J- ':J t- /M6 NUT 2 

26 2100610 Bi~ WASHER 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PMli~lc::ffllA 
Packed in accessory 

IIMJi~lc::ffllA 
Packed in accessory 

GF121='.1'"7'$/ 3:,, 
GF121=0ption 

,J-7'$(3)' 
Option 

MD440,441, 1 C,2C 
MD640,641,642,643 

• 

1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1J-,1,A~/ ~-, v-A•~ ,GF ~ii REEL STAND,LACE GUIDE,GF DEVICE 
MD440,441, 1 C,2C,640,641,642,643 MD440,441, 1 C,2C,640,641,642,643 
REF.NO. PART NO. $.ro~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

306469A9S0 1)-JvA 1Z::,, t,:' (ffl) REEL STAND ASSEMBLY 
2 306468ASA0 ~Il.±'Ei' THREAD STAND BASE 
3 306466ASA0 A-$1::,, t-='tli COLUMN PIPE 
4 0048350 fr.~;- •:t I-- /M18 NUT 
5 000383-SA0 /77"':tl-- HOLDER 

6 0040140 ljI;f;.y /M4 X 25 SCREW 
7 0048030 t-~T•:t l--lM4 NUT 
8 0040120 ljI;f;.y /M4 X 12 SCREW 

9 0048030 T~T •:t t- /M4 NUT 
10 3064640 lfit-tff BAR 

11 3064630 1J5- COLLAR 2 
12 0012850 J§tfit;f;.y /(4 SCREW 2 

13 3064620 •J-,11*i1g REEL GUIDE 2 

14 000233-SA0 /77"':I t- BRACKET 1 

15 0040120 ljI~y /M4 X 12 SCREW 2 

16 0048030 t-~T•:t t- /M4 NUT 2 

17 3064670 ffljDJ.Jff ROD 

18 0049130 *;f;-9 /5.8 SCREW 3 

19 0003860 =f?':I/ ROD CAP 

20 300777-910 =j--/~ •) tl:I l.,~ffll (ffl) AUTOMATIC TAPE FEEDER 

21 305278-910 =r-ni1g cw TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 

22 3052790 /77"':I t- BRACKET 

23 0045540 .l!:~ y /M3 X 3 SCREW 2 

24 3052800 =r-ni1g TAPE GUIDE 

25 3512380 =r-ni1g TAPE GUIDE 2 

26 351239-910 v-A*pg"f ( ffl) LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 

27 3512460 v-A*pg LACE GUIDE 

28 0072960 .J¥1J,*y SCREW 

29 3512410 v-A*pg LACE GUIDE 

30 0070190 lJ!*y /M4 X 8 SCREW 

31 2012520 Jt*~fi SPRING WASHER 

32 3512400 /77"':I t- BRACKET 

33 0070190 ljI~y /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

34 3034480 ~fl WASHER 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MD520 

/ , 

20 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1J-Jt,.A~:, ~ .. • WfflB& REEL STAND,SPECIFIC PARTS 
MD520 MD520 

REF.NO. PART NO. ~~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 207796-9S0 1J-/vA1f:::,, t,:' (ID REEL STAND ASSEMBLY 
2 207795ASA0 A1!:::,, t:'tf COLUMN PIPE 
3 000383-SA0 /77"':JI-- HOLDER 
4 0040140 .!JZ* 1/ /M4 X 25 SCREW 
5 3064640 llli-Mtf BAR 

6 0040120 .!JZ*1/ /M4 X 12 SCREW 
7 000233-SA0 /77"':I t- BRACKET 
8 0040120 .!JZ:.i 1/ /M4 X 12 SCREW 1 
9 0048030 TT.~ -J- •:J t- /M4 NUT 2 
10 3064630 717- COLLAR 2 

11 0012850 lii-J:.i1/ /C4 SCREW 2 
12 3064620 •J-,v~i:'-J REEL GUIDE 2 
13 3064670 fi!iDJJtf ROD 
14 0040120 .!JZ:.i1/ /M4 X 12 SCREW 
15 0048030 TT.~ -J- ':I t- /M4 NUT 

16 0048350 t-..~-J- o/ t- /M18 NUT 
17 306468ASA0 ~li±tt THREAD STAND BASE 1 
18 0049130 **1//5.8 SCREW 3 
19 0003860 ::\=--\1':I/ ROD CAP 
20 351245-910 7-•J-(ffl) PULLEY ASSEMBLY 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



r,i\ W562-05(S)/MO440,441 
~ W562-05S/MD640,641 

3 CW562-05(S)/MD440,441 
CW562-05S/MD640,641 

(C)W562-05S 
/MD640,641 

(C)W562-05(S),07/MD440,441 
(C)W562-05S/MD640,641 

(C)W562-05(S)/MD440,441 
( C)W562-05S/MD640,641 

(C)W562-07/MD440,441 

• 

6 

6 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



:W:JDB& SPECIFIC PARTS 
(C)W562-0S(S),07 (C)W562-05(S),07 

REF.NO. PART NO. f$.ra~'1Ji DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 351204-910 :1- 1) - ( ffl ) PULLEY ASSEMBLY 
2 250016GTD0 r-b.1J1t- <.t:c> ARM COVER (LEFT) 
3 250016GYD0 r-b.tJJt- <.t:c> ARM COVER (LEFT) 
4 250052LPD0 ""':1 r1J1t- <.t:c> BED COVER (LEFT) 
5 250034BPD0 i01JJ{- (ffl) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 

6 2500130 l:::'.'::,,t-J.i.-~ /M4 SCREW 
7 2401980 Ip:fil:::'.'::,, PIN 
8 2011910 ,t*m:<ti SPRING WASHER 2 
9 0045390 11:*1/ /MS x 6 SCREW 2 
10 2530290 7-< ::,,-Jj--Jj-t:' FINGER GUARD 

11 3517580 7 ,{ ::,,jj'--Jj- t:· FINGER GUARD 
12 250032FPD0 00-1J I {- (ffl) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 
13 351217-910 ~ I) -Jj- t:' (ffl) THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSEMBLY 
14 2502250 ~JI 1) -Jj- t:· THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD 
15 2502260 7-< ::,,-Jj-fl-t:' FINGER GUARD 

16 0070170 l'{l*1/ /M4 X 5 SCREW 2 
17 3034480 m:<ti WASHER 2 
18 3512200 "777•:., t- BRACKET 1 
19 007018A0 ljZ* 1/ /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
20 3034480 m~ WASHER 2 

21 007018A0 ljZ* 1/ /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



9 
8 

G) FT240 

W664-05/MD440,441,642,643 
W664-05/MD642,643 

W664-05/MD440,441,642,643 

W664-05/MD642,643 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



W:JIS& SPECIFIC PARTS 
W664-05 W664-05 

REF.NO. PART NO. ms~:&'11i DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 250177RPD0 Mt.JI{- ( ffl) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 
2 2500130 e':::.,fg * 1/ /M4 SCREW 
3 2401980 llZfie':::., PIN 
4 2011910 I{*~'.& SPRING WASHER 2 
5 0045540 tl:* 1/ /M3 X 3 SCREW 2 

6 0070430 JIIl*1/ /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
7 250177SPD0 Mt.JI{- (ffl) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 
8 351245-910 :f-1)-(ffl) PULLEY ASSEMBLY 
9 250151CTD0 r-b.t.J1{- <1i:> ARM COVER (LEFT) 
10 2530290 7-< :::.,jj-jj- t,:' FINGER GUARD 

11 250162APD0 lJZt.JH- FLATCOVER 
12 350340-910 ~y~ (ffl) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 
13 25016800 -:15'r•1 I- BRACKET 
14 210025A0 Htl:;,< CUSHION 
15 351217-910 ~IJ jj- t,:' (ffl) THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSEMBLY 

16 2502250 ~fl1Jjj-t,:' THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD 
17 2502260 7-< :::.,·Jj'-jj'- t,:' FINGER GUARD 1 
18 0070170 JJZ* 1/ /M4 X 5 SCREW 2 
19 3034480 m:& WASHER 2 
20 3512200 /77"'1 I- BRACKET 

21 007018A0 JJZ* 1/ /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
22 3034480 .Im:& WASHER 2 
23 007018A0 JJZ*1/ /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



(C)W2664-058/MD1 C,2C 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



wmfflJ& 
W2664-0SB 
REF.NO. PART NO. 

1 2530290 
2 6G010209P00 
3 6J002100000 
4 260030APO0 

7 -( ";,ljj-jj- ~ 
1ifi.DJJ;fi . 
"j'-1) (ffl) 
'iJJ~-

• 

FINGER GUARD 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
PULLEY ASSY. • 
COVER 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIFIC PARTS 
W2664-058 

QT. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-1'/T',y? A INDEX 

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO. 

0001970 15 25 0048350 29 16 0072960 27 28 260030APDO 35 4 3511870 7 22 
000233-SAO 27 14 0049050 15 15 1371420 15 23 3005900 25 19 3511870 9 24 
000233-SAO 29 7 0049050 17 8 1 H001700000 9 10 3oon1.910 27 20 3511880 7 26 
000383-SAO 27 5 0049050 19 8 2005550 13 39 3030100 15 24 3511880 9 26 
000383-SAO 29 3 0049100 15 29 2011910 31 8 303018AO 15 20 3511890 7 30 
0003860 27 19 0049100 25 23 2011910 33 4 3033350 23 49 3511890 9 32 
0003860 29 19 0049130 27 ,18 2012520 27 31 3034480 11 21 3511900 7 29 
0012850 27 12 0049130 29 18 2016290 7 31 3034480 23 38 3511900 9 31 
0012850 29 11 oo50no 23 31 2016290 9 33 3034480 27 34 3511910 7 28 
0029050 21 47 0051170 15 22 2024330 13 28 3034480 31 17 3511910 9 30 

0029210 23 33 0051890 23 24 2024330 7 23 3034480 31 20 3511920 7 36 
0030010 15 21 0052920 7 34 2024330 9 25 3034480 33 19 3511920 9 38 
0030010 21 42 0052920 9 36 2028750 9 67 3034480 33 22 3511930 7 38 
0040120 27 15 0053240 21 28 2040230 23 44 3035110 21 39 3511930 9 40 
0040120 27 8 0053240 23 26 2041150 21 16 3035500 7 57 3511940 7 42 
0040120 29 14 0070080 13 41 2041150 23 15 3035500 9 59 3511940 9 44 
0040120 29 6 0070090 9 66 2045850 11 14 305278-910 27 21 3511950 7 44 
0040120 29 8 0070100 7 25 2045850 11 25 3052790 27 22 3511950 9 48 
0040140 27 6 0070100 7 27 2045850 15 28 3052800 27 24 3511970 7 45 
0040140 29 4 0070100 7 37 2045860 15 8 3060030 21 15 3511970 9 47 

0040200 17 22 0070100 7 41 2048880 23 41 3060030 23 14 3511980 7 47 
0040200 19 22 0070100 7 56 2048880 7 6 3060040 21 17 3511980 9 49 
0040260 7 13 0070100 9 27 2048880 9 6 3060040 23 16 3511991 7 50 
0041010 15 7 0070100 9 29 207773A9PO 13 19 3060050 21 18 3511991 9 52 
0043000 15 26 0070100 9 39 20mS-PDO 13 40 3060050 23 17 3512000 7 55 
0043040 25 24 0070100 9 43 2om60 13 25 3060220 23 30 3512000 9 57 
0045000 11 13 0070100 9 58 2077nAO 13 35 3060230 23 32 351202-9PO 11 1 
0045000 13 18 0070150 25 3 2om80 13 38 3063640 7 3 351202-9PO 7 1 
0045000 13 20 0070170 11 18 20m9AO 13 29 3063640 9 3 3512030 11 12 
0045010 21 33 0070170 21 43 2on900 13 33 306369AO 13 21 351204-910 31 1 

0045070 15 12 0070170 31 16 207795ASAO 29 2 306372AO 13 23 351209-9PO 7 2 
0045070 15 9 0070170 33 18 20TT96-9SO 29 1 3063730 13 24 351209-9PO 9 2 
0045100 23 48 007017AO 23 47 2079240 7 32 3063760 13 37 3512110 11 17 
00451100 9 9 0070180 13 6 2079240 9 34 306380A0 13 31 3512120 7 12 
0045140 13 27 0070180 13 8 2087430 7 52 3064620 27 13 351214-910 7 4 
0045140 13 32 0070180 7 11 2087430 9 54 3064620 29 12 3512150 7 6 
0045140 7 21 0070160 7 9 210025AO 33 14 3064630 27 11 3512150 9 13 
0045140 9 23 0070180 9 14 2100610 25 26 3064630 29 10 3512160 7 10 
0045150 9 11 0070180 9 16 2103070 9 64 3064640 27 10 3512160 9 15 
0045160 21 25 007018AO 11 11 210328AO 13 36 3064640 29 5 351217-910 31 13 

0045180 13 3 007018AO 11 9 2105320 7 33 306466ASA0 27 3 351217-910 33 15 
0045180 25 13 007018AO 31 19 2105320 9 35 3064670 27 17 3512200 31 18 
0045180 25 5 007018AO 31 21 2105330 7 35 3064670 29 13 3512200 33 20 
0045180 7 14 007018AO 33 21 2105330 9 37 306468ASA0 27 2 351221-910 11 19 
0045240 13 5 007018AO 33 23 2120150 21 35 306468ASA0 29 17 3512260 7 40 
0045270 17 24 0070190 11 20 2120150 23 51 306469A9S0 27 1 3512260 9 42 
0045270 19 24 0070190 27 30 2401040 21 32 3066330 7 51 3512380 11 27 
0045270 7 49 0070190 27 33 2401040 23 29 3066330 9 53 3512380 27 25 
0045270 9 51 007019AO 11 26 2401980 31 7 3070030 23 25 351239-910 27 26 
0045350 13 22 007019AO 11 8 2401980 33 3 3080170 21 41 3512400 27 32 

0045350 13 34 007019AO 17 17 240201-920 13 11 350061AO 23 23 3512410 27 29 
0045350 7 17 007019AO 17 19 2403120 13 13 350074APDO 23 2 351245-910 29 20 
0045350 9 19 007019AO 17 26 2405070 11 6 350074-PDO 21 3 351245-910 33 8 
0045370 11 16 007019AO 17 31 2500130 31 6 3500750 21 7 3512460 27 27 
0045370 11 5 007019AO 17 33 2500130 33 2 3500750 23 6 351333-9SO 15 5 
0045370 21 21 007019AO 19 17 250016GTOO 31 2 3500760 21 8 351334-SAO 15 6 
0045370 23 20 007019AO 19 19 250016GYDO 31 3 3500760 23 7 351335-SAO 15 11 
0045380 21 14 007019AO 19 26 2500280 23 46 35oono 21 9 351381-910 17 20 
0045380 23 13 007019AO 19 31 250032FPDO 31 12 35oono 23 8 351385-910 23 36 
0045390 31 9 007019AO 19 33 250034BPDO 31 5 3500780 21 11 3517580 31 11 

0045430 21 10 007019AO 21 31 250052LPDO 31 4 3500780 23 10 351903-9U1 15 1 
0045430 21 19 007019AO 23 28 250151CTOO 33 9 350080-PDO 21 13 351904-9U1 15 2 
0045430 23 18 007019AO 23 37 250162APOO 33 11 350080-PDO 23 12 3519600 13 2 
0045430 23 9 0070200 13 15 25016800 33 13 3500810 21 22 3519730 13 9 
0045540 13 30 007020AO 9 61 2501TTRPDO 33 1 3500810 23 21 351974-9PYO 13 1 
0045540 27 23 007021AO 21 36 2501TTSPDO 33 7 3500820 21 20 352196-910 21 38 
0045540 33 5 007021AO 23 52 2502250 31 14 3500820 23 19 3521970 21 44 
0045540 7 39 00703400 9 B 2502250 33 16 3500830 21 26 3521990 13 10 
0045540 7 43 0070420 21 27 2502260 31 15 3500840 21 29 3522010 13 7 
0045540 7 46 0070430 21 23 2502260 33 17 350084AO 21 30 5130720 21 4 

0045540 7 48 0070430 21 45 2502570 9 65 3500920 21 24 5130720 23 3 
0045540 7 54 0070430 23 22 2530290 31 10 35010&-9PO 21 1 5220070 25 17 
0045540 9 41 0070430 33 6 2530290 33 10 350108B9PO 21 2 5220320 25 18 
0045540 9 45 0070480 23 35 2530290 35 1 3501090 25 4 561011-910 25 1 
0045540 9 48 0070660 9 63 2560240 7 24 350119-910 21 12 561012-910 25 10 
0045540 9 50 0071050 25 11 2560240 9 26 350119-910 23 11 561012·910 25 2 
0045540 9 56 0071100 13 12 2560310 11 24 350242-9PO 13 16 561041-910 25 9 
0048030 27 16 0071430 17 16 2560470 13 26 350243-POO 13 17 6000240 25 14 
0048030 27 7 0071430 17 30 2560470 7 20 3502970 23 39 6000240 25 6 
0048030 27 9 0071430 19 16 2560470 9 22 3502998910 23 34 6000630 25 15 

0048030 29 15 0071430 19 30 256073-910 7 16 3503000 23 27 6000630 25 7 
0048030 29 9 0071480 21 5 256073-910 9 18 3503010 23 45 6010490 25 21 
0046050 15 27 0071480 23 4 2560750 7 18 350340-910 33 12 6010530 25 20 
0046060 25 25 0071600 7 5 2560750 9 20 3504250 23 43 6010680 25 16 
0048060 7 7 0071600 9 5 2560TTO 7 19 3506290 25 12 6010710 21 8 
0048060 9 12 0071820 23 40 2560770 9 21 350632-0PO 23 1 6010710 23 5 
0048090 15 10 0071960 7 15 2560940 11 23 350700-SAO 15 14 6010730 25 8 
0048090 15 13 0071960 9 17 256097-910 11 22 3511600 11 3 6080020 25 22 
0048180 23 42 0072880 7 53 2580810 17 23 3511810 11 4 6A022900000 9 4 
0046350 27 4 0072880 9 55 258173-910 13 14 351183-910 11 15 6A023009100 9 7 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-1 './ 7\y ? A INDEX 

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO PAGE REF.NO. PARTNO. PAGE REF.NO. PARTNO. PAGE REF.NO. PARTNO PAGE REF.NO. 
6A023200000 9 60 
6A023300000 9 62 
6A024000000 19 23 
6G010209POO 35 2 
6J002100000 35 3 
68100909100 11 2 
68100909100 9 1 
7080050 15 19 
712013-910 17 21 
712013-910 19 21 

716016-910 21 34 
716016-910 23 50 
716029-910 17 15 
716029-910 17 29 
716030-910 17 14 
716030-910 17 28 
7420670 21 40 
742243-910 17 37 
742257-910 17 11 
742257-910 19 11 

742257A910 17 10 
742257A910 19 10 
742257B910 17 12 
742257B910 19 12 
742257C910 17 13 
742257C910 19 13 
742485A910 15 17 
742486-910 15 18 
742491-910 15 16 
742529-910 17 35 

742532-910 17 34 
7480020 17 27 
7480020 17 36 
7480020 17 4 
7480020 19 27 
7480020 19 4 
7480020 21 48 
7480030 21 46 
7480050 17 18 
7480050 17 25 

7480050 17 32 
7480050 19 18 
7480050 19 25 
7480050 19 32 
7480060 11 10 
7480150 17 5 
7480150 19 5 
7480450 17 6 
7480450 19 6 
760287-9U1 17 2 

760287-9U1 19 2 
760287A9U1 17 1 
760287A9U1 19 1 
760287F9U0 17 3 
760287F9UO 19 3 
76028809UO 15 4 
760288E9U0 15 3 
7710040 17 7 
7710040 19 7 
7F000309100 19 20 

7F200109100 19 15 
7F200109100 19 29 
7F200209100 19 14 
7F200209100 19 28 
805009-910 11 7 
805009-910 13 4 
9A30460 21 37 
9A30680 17 9 
9A30680 19 9 
9A30690 23 53 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




